Home » Danfoss » Danfoss MCW101A Time Proportional Level Controller User Manual
Contents
1  Danfoss MCW101A Time Proportional Level
Controller
2  Product Usage Instructions
3  DESCRIPTION
4  FEATURES
5  ORDERING INFORMATION

Accepts remote slope setpoint
Models for both 12 and 24 Volt systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFY
1. Model Number MCW101A or B.
2. Voltage, 12 or 24 Vdc
3. Accessories
ACCESSORIES
1. Q625A or MCQ101, Remote Setpoint
2. KW01015, two-foot coiled cable for power and output
3. KW01001, two-foot coiled cable for panel-mount Remote Setpoin
TECHNICAL DATA
ELECTRICAL
OPERATING VOLTAGE
12 Volt Model: 11 to 15 Vdc
24 Volt Model: 22 to 30 Vdc
SUPPLY CURRENT
0.6 amps maximum, not including output current to the valve
MAXIMUM VOLTAGE DROP (3 amp load current)
3.5 Vdc
CURRENT OUTPUT
3 amps, maximum
REVERSE POLARITY PROTECTION
200 Vdc, maximum
SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
Full, with 0.5 ohm maximum resistance
BLOCK DIAGRAM
BLOCK DIAGRAM – High Side Switching
DIMENSIONS
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
CONNECTION DIAGRAM MCW101A
Typical Wiring Diagram for the MCW101A Level and MCW100A Rotary Position Control. Level and Rotary
Position Controllers May Be Interchanged.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM MCW101B
Typical Wiring Diagram for the MCW101B Level and MCW100B Rotary Position Control. Level and Rotary
Position Controllers May Be Interchanged.
CUSTOMER SERVICE
NORTH AMERICA ORDER FROM
Danfoss (US) Company